# OP \$40.00 6379621

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM725857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
sheng Pan Wei		05/05/2022	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wenshu Fu	
Street Address:	Address: No. 1, Anzaihou, Shanshan Village	
Internal Address:	Penglai Town, Anxi County	
City:	Fujian Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6379621	WARAGO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** 11734834@qq.com

Correspondent Name: Wenshu Fu

Address Line 1: No. 1, Anzaihou, Shanshan Village

Address Line 2: Penglai Town, Anxi County
Address Line 4: Fujian Province, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wenshu Fu
SIGNATURE:	/Wenshu Fu/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT-6379621 Warago#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007712 FRAME: 0607

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Wei sheng Pan, a Chinese INDIVIDUAL residing in No.501, dormitory of Health Bureau Xiangyang Road, Juchao District, Hefei Anhui Province CHINA 230000 ("ASSIGNOR") owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks:

Application No.	Registration No.	Mark	Country
	6379621	Warago	US

Therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, pursuant to an agreement between the Assignor and Wenshu Fu, a Chinese individual residing in No. 1, Anzaihou, Shanshan Village, Penglai Town, Anxi County, Fujian Province ("ASSIGNEE"), effective as of 5 May, 2022, the Assignor has assigned and transferred unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and any applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark. Assignee is the successor to the entirety of Assignor's business, which business is ongoing and existing.

ASSIGNOR: Wei sheng Pan

Wei sheng Pan 5.5.2022

ASSIGNEE: Wenshu Fu

RECORDED: 05/05/2022

Wenshu Fu 5.5.2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007712 FRAME: 0608